## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 18069/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2015 in SA No. 585/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S. ORIENTAL ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF TELANGANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 06/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, Adv. Mr. Sourabh Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition returnable within six weeks.

Notice be also issued in respect of prayer for stay.

Let the matter be tagged with SLP (C) No.28285 of 2015 and be listed accordingly.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master