

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2

LISTED ON : 8.02.2016

ITEM NO. : 99

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 32038 of 2015

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S ORIENTAL ENTERPRISES

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned alongwith other connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th November, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order :

"SLP(C) No. 32038/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already
issued to all the respondents.

List the matter on 08.02.2016."

It is submitted that there are 8 Respondents in the matter. Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 but has not filed counter affidavit so far. A period of more than thirty days elapsed from the date of issue of notice by registered post but neither AD card nor unserved registered covers have been received back from remaining Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 4th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

NS

Copy to :

1. Mr. K. R Sasiprabhu, Advocate
J-15, Lower Ground Floor, Jungpura Extension,
New Delhi- 110014
2. Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocate
C-250, Defence Colony, New Delhi- 110024

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

NS