# SECTION XII-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

### **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for Impleadment as Party Respondent)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 28285 of 2015

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.
REP. BY SECRETARY TO REVENUE DEPARTMENT & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

SAROJA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

#### OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Advocate has on 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 filed an application for impleadment as Party Respondent alongwith vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of proposed party respondent and the same is registered as IA No. 3 of 2015 and is placed before Hon'ble Court kind persal.

It is further submitted that there 5 Respondents in the matter. Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 to 4 but not filed counter affidavit. A period of more than thirty days elapsed but neither AD card nor unserved registered cover has been received back from Respondent No. 5.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 5.

The aforesaid application is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this office report.

Dated this, the 30<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

## Copy to:

- 1. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate
- 2. Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate
- 3. Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR