

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.32001-32002/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2016 in CRP No.1792/2008, 15-07-2016 in CRMP No.4367/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State Of Andhra Pradesh)

M/s. ALPINE PROJECTS

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondents

(IA No.103561/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; and, IA No.94690/2018 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No.25540/2019 (XII-A)

(IA No.115779/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.115780/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.142563/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; and, IA No.115778/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Date : 21-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
 HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
 Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sameer Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
 Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Nagrajan, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Our attention has been invited to the order dated 04.03.2020 passed by this Court in SLP (Civil) Nos.28285 of 2015 and other connected matters. Said order recorded the submission of the learned counsel for the State that similar questions arose for consideration in SLP (Civil) Nos.32001-32002 of 2016. The Court, therefore, directed that SLP (Civil) Nos.28285 of 2015 and other connected matters be placed before the appropriate Bench.

In view of the order dated 04.03.2020, it is directed that the instant Special Leave Petitions [SLP (C) Nos.32001-32002 of 2016 and connected matters] be listed alongwith SLP (Civil) Nos.28285 of 2015 & other connected matters before the appropriate Court after seeking requisite directions from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER